

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1068
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after “physician;” insert “prohibiting the performance of certain medical acts by physician assistants in certain circumstances; exempting a certain physician assistant from certain practice limitations;”; in line 7, after “agreement;” insert “clarifying that the Board may not authorize a physician to delegate certain unlawful acts under a delegation agreement;”; and strike beginning with “exempting” in line 8 down through “actions” in line 9 and substitute “adding the manner in which an alternate supervising physician may supervise a physician assistant”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 35, strike “perform any medical act for which”.

On page 6, in line 1, strike “The” and substitute “ADMINISTER GENERAL ANESTHESIA;”

(II) INJECT ANESTHETICS EPIDURALLY OR INTRATHECALLY;

OR

(III) PERFORM ANY MEDICAL ACT THAT IS NOT A MEDICAL

ACT:

1. FOR WHICH THE”;

in the same line, strike “not”; in line 2, strike “(ii)” and substitute “2. THAT HAS”; in the same line, strike “The medical acts have not”; after line 3, insert:

“(E) A PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT WHO, ON OR BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2001, WAS A PARTICIPANT IN A BOARD-APPROVED DELEGATION AGREEMENT THAT INCLUDED

(Over)

DELEGATION OF MEDICAL ACTS INVOLVING ANESTHESIA IS NOT SUBJECT TO THE LIMITATIONS ON MEDICAL ACTS INVOLVING ANESTHESIA PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (D)(3)(I) AND (II) OF THIS SECTION.”;

in lines 4, 7, 14, 17, and 24, strike “(e)”, “(f)”, “(g)”, “(h)”, and “(i)”, respectively, and substitute “(F)”, “(G)”, “(H)”, “(I)”, and “(J)”, respectively; in line 7, strike “(g)” and substitute “(H)”; and in line 14, strike “the authority to write medication orders or”.

On page 8, in line 32, strike “to” and substitute “:

(1) TO”;

and in line 34, after “FACILITY” insert “; OR

(2) THAT ARE PROHIBITED UNDER THIS TITLE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, after line 5, insert:

“(II) THE ALTERNATE SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN NOTIFIES THE BOARD;”;

in lines 6 and 10, strike “(II)” and “(III)”, respectively, and substitute “(III)” and “(IV)”, respectively; in line 7, strike “FOUR” and substitute “TWO”; and strike in their entirety lines 16 through 18, inclusive.